
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3239
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2008
REVIEW ON PROGRESS OF FENCING
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any review on the progress of fencing on Indian borders; and

(b) if so, the details of the progress made so far against the proposed area for fencing on border areas, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRIMATI RADHIKA V. SELVI)

(a) & (b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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